

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2575 OF 2012
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1376 OF 2013
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1482 OF 2013
IN
SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012**

Maria F. Sequeira & Ors. .. Plaintiffs

Vs.

Dr .Feroze H. Dugan & Anr. .. Defendants

None for plaintiffs.

Mr.Shanay Shah i/b M/s.Solomn & Co. for defendant no.1.

Mr.Ish Jain i/b Kiran Jain & Co. for defendant no.2.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 22ND DECEMBER, 2014**

P.C.

Nobody was present on 19th December 2014 for the plaintiffs. Even today, nobody is present for the plaintiffs though the matter is listed for dismissal. Hence, the notices of motions and the suit dismissed.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)