

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012

Mrs. Maria Felicia Sequeira and Ors. ... Plaintiffs

Versus

Dr. Feroze Homi Duggan and Anr. ... Defendants

Mr. R.S. Tripathi i/b. N.Y. Chavan for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Shailesh Shah, Sr. Adv. a/w. Mr. Prakash Ganwani, Mr. J.S. Solomon, Ms. Soniya Putta, Mr. Shanay Shah i/b. M/s. Solomon & Company for Defendant No. 1.

Mr. Kiran Jain i/b. Kiran Jain and Company for Defendant No. 2.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 16TH OCTOBER, 2015

P.C.

1. The Prothonotary and Senior Master is directed to issue a Letter of Request to the Joint District Sub-Registrar, Mumbai City, Old Customs House Mumbai made returnable on 21st October, 2015 at 3 p.m. to give evidence and to produce entries in the Day Book, Book No. I, Index No. I and Index No. II relating to registration of Conveyance dated 1st August, 1949 under Serial No. 3573 of 1949 and entries relating thereto in the card relating to Cadastral Survey No. 242 of Malabar and Cumballa Hill Division maintained at the office of the Sub-Registrar of Mumbai City and positive print/s of the Conveyance dated 1st August, 1949 received by Sub-Registrar

of Mumbai City from the Government Photo-Registry, Pune and other documents and entires and record in the office of Sub-Registrar Mumbai City relating to registration of Conveyance dated 1st August, 1949 under Serial No. 3573 of 1949 and any applications for certified copy of Conveyance dated 1st August, 1949 under Serial No. 3573 of 1949 received at the office of the Sub-Registrar, Mumbai City, Mumbai.

2. The Prothonotary and Senior Master is directed to issue Letter of Request to Photo-Registrar, Government Photo-Registry, Pune made returnable on 21st October, 2015 at 3 p.m. to give evidence and to produce original negative and positive print/s of the Conveyance dated 1st August, 1949 under Serial No. 3573 of 1949 and documents and entires and record relating thereto in the Government Photo-Registry, Pune and any applications for certified copy of Conveyance dated 1st August, 1949 under Serial No. 3573 of 1949 received at the office of Government Photo Registry, Pune.

3. This order shall not preclude any of the parties to recall the above witnesses, if required at the time of the final hearing of the Suit.

4. Stand over to 21st October, 2015 at 3 p.m.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)