

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.1718 OF 2012

Maria F. Sequeira and Ors. ... Plaintiffs
versus
Feroze H. Dugan and Anr. ... Defendants

Mr. R.S.Tripathi i/by Mr. N.Y.Chavan, for Plaintiffs.
Mr. Shailesh Shah, Senior Advocate with Mr. Prakash Ganwani, Mr. J.S.Soloman, Ms. Soniya Putta, Mr. Shanay Shah i/by M/s. Soloman and Co., for Defendant No.1.
Ms. Neeta Solanki i/by M/s. Kiran Jain and Co., for Defendant No.2.
Mr. N.M.Shaikh, Joint District Registrar (Abhilekh), Mumbai, present.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 21st OCTOBER, 2015

P.C.:

1. Mr. N.M.Shaikh, Joint District Registrar (Abhilekh) is present in Court. He seeks four weeks time to produce the documents set out in the Witness Summons. Since the trial qua the issue under Section 9A has already commenced, two weeks time is granted to him to produce the documents set out in the Witness Summons. A copy of this order shall also be sent to the Joint Registrar for immediate action since no time shall be granted on the adjourned date. A copy of this order shall also be forwarded to the Government Photo Registrar, Pune by the Advocate for the Plaintiffs. Stand over to 18-11-2015.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)