

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012

Maria F. Sequeira and Ors.

... Plaintiffs

Versus

Feroze H. Dugan and Anr.

... Defendants

Mr. R.S. Tripathi I/b. N.Y. Chavan for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Shailesh Shah, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. J.S. Solomon, Ms. Soniya Putta, Mr. S. Shah I/b. M/s. Solomon and Company for Defendant No. 1.

Mr. Kiran Jain I/b. Kiran Jain and Company for Defendant No. 2.

Mr. M.M. Shaikh, Joint District Registrar, Mumbai, present in person.

Mr. B.K. Khandekar, Manager (Additional Charge) from Photo Registry Pune Office, present in person.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 7TH DECEMBER, 2015

P.C.

1. This application is for speaking to the minutes of order dated 2nd December, 2015.
2. In line 3 and line 5 of paragraph 1, the word '**agreements**' be substituted by the word '**documents**'.
3. In paragraph 2, line 7 the sentence '**As far as the entry pertaining to the suit properties shown therein, there appears to be some overwriting**' be read as '**As far as the entry pertaining to list 125, there appears to be some overwriting**'.
4. The application for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 2nd December, 2015 is accordingly disposed of.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)