

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012**

Maria F. Sequeira and Ors. ... Plaintiffs

Versus

Feroze H. Dugan and Anr. ... Defendants

**ALONG WITH**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2575 OF 2012**

**IN**

**SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012**

**WITH**

**LEAVE PETITION NO. 757 OF 2012**

**IN**

**SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012**

**WITH**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1376 OF 2013**

**IN**

**SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012**

**WITH**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1482 OF 2013**

**IN**

**SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012**

**WITH**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1565 OF 2014**

**IN**

**SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012**

**WITH**

**CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 54 OF 2015**

**IN**

**SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012**

Mr. R.S. Tripathi i/b. Mr. N.Y. Chavan for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Shailesh Shah, Sr. Adv. a/w. Mr. Prakash Ganwani, Mr. J.S. Solomon, Ms. Soniya Putta i/b. M/s. Solomon & Company for Defendant No. 1.

Mr. Kiran Jain a/w. Ish Jain i/b. Kiran Jain and Co. for Defendant No. 2.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**  
**DATED : 4<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2016**

**P.C.:**

1. This application is for speaking to the minutes of order dated 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2015.

2. Paragraphs 4 and 5 of the order shall now read as under :

“4. In response to a query as to how many documents are stored in a photo negative, Mr. Sawant has informed the Court that the same depends on the size of the documents. Further, he states that in a photo negative each page of the document is in a frame and every frame is given a number according to the pages of the document i.e. if the first document in the negative has six pages, the pages will be numbered as 1 to 6 and the next document will be numbered from 7 onwards.

5. At the instance of Mr. Tripathi, Advocate for the Plaintiffs, a letter dated 21<sup>st</sup> June, 2011 is shown to Mr. Sawant and he is asked whether he has acknowledged the same. He has informed the Court that his signature does not appear on the said letter”.

3. The application for speaking to the minutes of order dated 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2015 is accordingly disposed of.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**