

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012

Maria F. Sequeira and Ors. ... Plaintiffs

Versus

Feroze H. Dugan and Anr. ... Defendants

ALONG WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2575 OF 2012

IN

SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012

WITH

LEAVE PETITION NO. 757 OF 2012

IN

SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1376 OF 2013

IN

SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1482 OF 2013

IN

SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1565 OF 2014

IN

SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 54 OF 2015

IN

SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012

Mr. R.S. Tripathi i/b. Mr. N.Y. Chavan for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Shailesh Shah, Sr. Adv. a/w. Mr. Prakash Ganwani, Mr. J.S. Solomon, Ms. Soniya Putta i/b. M/s. Solomon & Company for Defendant No. 1.

Mr. Kiran Jain a/w. Ish Jain i/b. Kiran Jain and Co. for Defendant No. 2.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 4TH JANUARY, 2016

P.C.:

Mr. N.M.Shaikh, Joint District Registrar (Abhilekh), Mumbai shall remain present before this Court on 11th January, 2016 at 3.00 p.m. for his examination by the learned Senior Advocate appearing for Defendant No. 1.

Stand over to 11th January, 2016 at 3.00 p.m.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)