

SHEPHALI

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2575 OF 2012

Maria F Sequeira & 2 Ors ...Plaintiffs  
*Versus*  
Feroze H Dugan & Anr ...Defendants

---

**Mr RS Tripathi**, *i/b NY Chavan, for the Plaintiffs.*  
**Mr Ish Jain**, *i/b Kiran Jain & Co. for the Defendant No. 2.*

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 20th January 2017**

**PC:-**

1. Parties and Advocates will coordinate with the Associate of this Court to re-arrange the record in a proper fashion with running pagination and an index. Preferably a separate compilation, corresponding to that of the advocates, and on white paper should be prepared for use by the court. If the compilation is in multiple volumes, there should be running paging for the entire record. Once the record is arranged, it is to be digitized. Soft copies are to be made available to the Advocates of both sides on request and without charge.

2. List the matter on 17th February 2017 for hearing and final disposal.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**