

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.10.09
10:48:27 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012

Maria F. Sequeira and others ... Plaintiffs

Versus

Feroze H. Dugan and another ... Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4828 OF 2025

LEAVE PETITION NO. 757 OF 2012

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1376 OF 2013

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1482 OF 2013

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1565 OF 2014

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1369 OF 2018

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3887 OF 2023

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3889 OF 2023

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25088 OF 2024

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3378 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7694 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 1718 OF 2012

.....

Mr. Vijay Latange alongwith Mr. S.I. Nandode and Mr. Vikas Pawar,
Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Shanay Shah alongwith Mr. Karan Mehta, Ms. Souparnika S. and
Ms. Priyanka instructed by M/s. Solomon & Co. Advocate for the
Defendants No.1A to 1D.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 8 OCTOBER 2025

PC. :

1. Mr. Latange, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiffs and submits that vakalatnama will be filed by tomorrow.
2. Mr. Latange presses for Interim Application (L) No.3378 of 2025, submitting that it is vital. However, it is observed that the Interim Application is on lodging number. Let office objections be removed and registered number be obtained within a period of three weeks, failing which the Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
3. It is also observed that there are other Interim Applications in this serial number on lodging numbers. Let office objections be removed and registered numbers be obtained within a period of three weeks, failing which the Interim Applications to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
4. Subject to the above, list on **10th December 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)